
Maranatha Baptist () -vs- Moody Bible ()
01/22/26 at Chicago, IL

 
 

 
 
Maranatha Baptist 98

Moody Bible 70

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Chicago, IL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Maranatha Baptist 46 52 98
Moody Bible 29 41 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Will Schultz * 30 7-14 1-3 4-4 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 2 19
21 Grant Brock * 26 8-8 2-2 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 0 0 0 18
13 James Hawley * 25 6-10 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 14
10 Joe Shank * 24 3-4 2-3 3-3 2-6 8 2 3 0 0 3 11
4 Ben Price * 12 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 4
14 Christian Cleveland 23 7-10 1-1 0-2 3-0 3 1 2 1 0 1 15
3 Brett Northern 23 3-7 2-5 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
24 Jonathan Pust 9 1-5 1-3 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Jonathan Herbster 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Daniel Nason 13 0-5 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 1
22 JJ Lostutter 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jack Logan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alex Coon 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 198 38-72 11-25 11-15 11-22 33 18 11 10 0 7 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-33   57.58% 5-11   45.45% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 19-39   48.72% 6-14   42.86% 8-11   72.73%
Total 38-72   52.8% 11-25   44.0% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 98
Largest Lead: 41 2nd-
05:36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Thomas Wright * 34 9-16 0-1 6-9 4-2 6 2 1 1 0 0 24
1 Isaac Martinez * 25 5-13 0-1 5-7 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 15
22 Sherman Etienne * 30 4-6 0-1 1-2 2-5 7 4 2 1 0 1 9
11 Cameron Scott * 26 2-8 0-5 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 2 4
3 Caleb Ward * 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Gary Michel 16 1-2 0-0 5-6 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 1 7
25 Trace Stivers 20 2-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 2 1 4
2 Ethan Hawkins 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 0 3
10 Justus Osbon 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
15 Taylor Hahn 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Aaron Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-55 2-16 18-26 10-21 31 17 9 15 2 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-18   50.00% 2-9   22.22% 9-13   69.23%
Second Half 16-37   43.24% 0-7   0.00% 9-13   69.23%
Total 25-55   45.5% 2-16   12.5% 18-26   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 3 1st-14:38



1st Half Box Score
Maranatha Baptist 46

Moody Bible 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Will Schultz 19 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 9
21 Grant Brock 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
13 James Hawley 18 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 9
10 Joe Shank 13 3-3 2-2 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 2 9
4 Ben Price 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
14 Christian Cleveland 14 4-5 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 1 8
3 Brett Northern 15 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Jonathan Pust 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jonathan Herbster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Daniel Nason 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 JJ Lostutter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jack Logan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alex Coon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-33 5-11 3-4 4-8 12 9 5 3 0 6 46
57.6% 45.5% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Thomas Wright 16 4-4 0-0 3-6 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11
1 Isaac Martinez 10 1-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
22 Sherman Etienne 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
11 Cameron Scott 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
3 Caleb Ward 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Gary Michel 8 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 5
25 Trace Stivers 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
2 Ethan Hawkins 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 3
10 Justus Osbon 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
15 Taylor Hahn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Aaron Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 9-18 2-9 9-13 1-10 11 5 5 11 1 2 29
50.0% 22.2% 69.2%



2nd Half Box Score
Maranatha Baptist 52

Moody Bible 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Will Schultz 11 3-5 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 10
21 Grant Brock 13 5-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 12
13 James Hawley 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5
10 Joe Shank 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
4 Ben Price 9 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
14 Christian Cleveland 9 3-5 1-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
3 Brett Northern 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Jonathan Pust 9 1-5 1-3 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Jonathan Herbster 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Daniel Nason 8 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 1
22 JJ Lostutter 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jack Logan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alex Coon 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 98 19-39 6-14 8-11 7-14 21 9 6 7 0 1 52
48.7% 42.9% 72.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Thomas Wright 18 5-12 0-1 3-3 4-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 13
1 Isaac Martinez 15 4-10 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 10
22 Sherman Etienne 13 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 7
11 Cameron Scott 12 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 4
3 Caleb Ward 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Gary Michel 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
25 Trace Stivers 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 1 4
2 Ethan Hawkins 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Justus Osbon 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Taylor Hahn 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Aaron Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-37 0-7 9-13 9-11 20 12 4 4 1 4 41
43.2% 0.0% 69.2%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maranatha Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Moody Bible
GOOD LAYUP by HAWLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 19:41 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by PRICE,BEN 19:10

19:10 MISS FT by WRIGHT,THOMAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:10 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by HAWLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 18:44 4-1 V 3

18:25 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by SHANK,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by SCHULTZ,WILL 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CAMERON
FOUL  by PRICE,BEN 17:39

17:39 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,THOMAS
17:39 MISS FT by WRIGHT,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by BROCK,GRANT --
SUB IN by NORTHERN,BRETT 17:39
SUB OUT by PRICE,BEN 17:39
TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,WILL 17:15

16:56 FOUL  by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,BRETT 16:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
16:41 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BROCK,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 16:34 6-2 V 4

16:14 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,GRANT(in the paint) 16:01 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by SHANK,JOE --

15:43 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,CAMERON

FOUL  by SHANK,JOE 15:43
15:43 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,WILL 15:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,THOMAS

15:10 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS(in the paint)
14:43 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
14:38 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,SHERMAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HAWLEY,JAMES 14:12
14:10 STEAL  by SCOTT,CAMERON
14:08 TURNOVER  by STIVERS,TRACE
14:08 SUB IN by STIVERS,TRACE
14:08 SUB IN by HAWKINS,ETHAN
14:08 SUB IN by MICHEL,GARY
14:08 SUB OUT by WARD,CALEB
14:08 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,THOMAS
14:08 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by HAWLEY,JAMES 14:03 11-11
13:50 FOUL  by MICHEL,GARY

SUB IN by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 13:50
SUB OUT by SHANK,JOE 13:50
MISS 3PTR by HAWLEY,JAMES 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ETHAN
13:30 MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE,SHERMAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,WILL --
TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,WILL 13:22

13:19 STEAL  by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
13:14 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by HAWLEY,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by HAWLEY,JAMES 13:07



-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
12:42 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,WILL 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ETHAN
12:03 TURNOVER  by MICHEL,GARY

SUB IN by SHANK,JOE 12:03
SUB OUT by NORTHERN,BRETT 12:03
GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 11:46 13-14 H 1

11:34 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BROCK,GRANT 11:34
11:22 TURNOVER  by MICHEL,GARY

STEAL  by HAWLEY,JAMES 11:17
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,WILL 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
10:50 MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by HAWLEY,JAMES 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHEL,GARY
10:28 TURNOVER  by MICHEL,GARY

SUB IN by PRICE,BEN 10:28
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,WILL 10:28
GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,GRANT(in the paint) 10:23 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by PRICE,BEN --

09:59 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,ETHAN
09:59 SUB IN by WARD,CALEB
09:59 SUB IN by WRIGHT,THOMAS
09:59 SUB IN by HAHN,TAYLOR
09:59 SUB IN by OSBON,JUSTUS
09:59 SUB OUT by STIVERS,TRACE
09:59 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
09:59 SUB OUT by MICHEL,GARY
09:59 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CAMERON

SUB IN by NORTHERN,BRETT 09:53
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,WILL 09:53
SUB OUT by PRICE,BEN 09:53
SUB OUT by HAWLEY,JAMES 09:53
MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,BRETT 09:52
REBOUND OFF by BROCK,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,GRANT(in the paint) 09:47 17-14 V 3

09:32 TURNOVER  by OSBON,JUSTUS
STEAL  by SCHULTZ,WILL 09:29
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,WILL(in the paint) 09:27 19-14 V 5

09:07 19-17 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by OSBON,JUSTUS
-- ASSIST  by WARD,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by SCHULTZ,WILL 08:49
REBOUND OFF by SHANK,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by SHANK,JOE 08:45 22-17 V 5

08:13 22-19 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by NORTHERN,BRETT 08:01 25-19 V 6
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN --

07:52 TURNOVER  by OSBON,JUSTUS
STEAL  by SHANK,JOE 07:50
GOOD 3PTR by SHANK,JOE 07:47 28-19 V 9
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN --

07:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BROCK,GRANT 07:25

07:25 MISS FT by WRIGHT,THOMAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:25 28-20 V 8 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,THOMAS



SUB IN by HAWLEY,JAMES 07:25
SUB OUT by BROCK,GRANT 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
07:25 SUB IN by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
07:25 SUB IN by SCOTT,CAMERON
07:25 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,ETHAN
07:25 SUB OUT by HAHN,TAYLOR
07:25 SUB OUT by OSBON,JUSTUS
07:12 FOUL  by WRIGHT,THOMAS

GOOD FT by NORTHERN,BRETT 07:12 29-20 V 9
GOOD FT by NORTHERN,BRETT 07:12 30-20 V 10

06:59 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CAMERON
STEAL  by SHANK,JOE 06:54

06:48 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by SHANK,JOE(in the paint) 06:48 32-20 V 12
GOOD FT by SHANK,JOE 06:47 33-20 V 13

06:32 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by SHANK,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by NORTHERN,BRETT 06:13
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN --

05:27 33-22 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTZ,WILL 05:18 36-22 V 14
ASSIST  by HAWLEY,JAMES --
FOUL  by SHANK,JOE 05:04
SUB IN by NASON,DANIEL 05:04
SUB OUT by SHANK,JOE 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by STIVERS,TRACE
05:04 SUB OUT by WARD,CALEB

FOUL  by NASON,DANIEL 04:53
04:53 36-23 V 13 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
04:46 36-24 V 12 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTZ,WILL 04:23 38-24 V 14
04:11 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

STEAL  by SCHULTZ,WILL 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,WILL(in the paint) 04:08 40-24 V 16

03:55 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
STEAL  by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 03:53
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 03:50 42-24 V 18
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by HAWKINS,ETHAN
03:40 SUB IN by MICHEL,GARY
03:40 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
03:40 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CAMERON

FOUL  by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 03:27
03:24 42-25 V 17 GOOD FT by MICHEL,GARY
03:00 42-26 V 16 GOOD FT by MICHEL,GARY

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 02:28 44-26 V 18
FOUL  by SCHULTZ,WILL 02:04

01:53 44-27 V 17 GOOD FT by MICHEL,GARY
01:36 MISS FT by MICHEL,GARY

REBOUND DEF by NASON,DANIEL --
MISS LAYUP by NASON,DANIEL 01:20

01:20 BLOCK  by STIVERS,TRACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:06 TURNOVER  by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 00:47
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by NASON,DANIEL 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,ETHAN
00:24 44-29 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MICHEL,GARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 00:03 46-29 V 17



00:03 FOUL  by STIVERS,TRACE
MISS FT by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by STIVERS,TRACE
00:03 MISS 3PTR by STIVERS,TRACE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maranatha Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Moody Bible
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,WILL 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,THOMAS
19:32 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,BEN --
TURNOVER  by HAWLEY,JAMES 19:23

19:20 STEAL  by MICHEL,GARY
19:14 SUB IN by HAWKINS,ETHAN
19:14 SUB IN by STIVERS,TRACE
19:14 SUB IN by MICHEL,GARY
19:14 SUB OUT by WARD,CALEB
19:14 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
19:14 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CAMERON

FOUL  by PRICE,BEN 19:02
19:02 46-30 V 16 GOOD FT by MICHEL,GARY
19:02 46-31 V 15 GOOD FT by MICHEL,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by BROCK,GRANT 18:58 48-31 V 17
ASSIST  by PRICE,BEN --

18:36 FOUL  by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,BEN(in the paint) 18:30 50-31 V 19

18:16 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,THOMAS
STEAL  by SHANK,JOE 18:13
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:08

18:04 STEAL  by STIVERS,TRACE
17:56 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by SHANK,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,WILL(in the paint) 17:45 52-31 V 21

17:32 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,ETHAN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:32
FOUL  by HAWLEY,JAMES 17:22

17:22 TURNOVER  by MICHEL,GARY
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,WILL(in the paint) 17:07 54-31 V 23
ASSIST  by SHANK,JOE --

17:07 FOUL  by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,WILL 17:07 55-31 V 24

17:07 SUB IN by WARD,CALEB
17:07 SUB IN by SCOTT,CAMERON
17:07 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
17:07 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,ETHAN
17:07 SUB OUT by STIVERS,TRACE
17:07 SUB OUT by MICHEL,GARY
17:01 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SHANK,JOE --
16:48 FOUL  by SCOTT,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by HAWLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 16:41 57-31 V 26
16:31 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by SHANK,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAWLEY,JAMES 16:21 60-31 V 29
ASSIST  by SHANK,JOE --

16:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:08 SUB IN by MICHEL,GARY
16:08 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
16:01 TURNOVER  by WARD,CALEB



15:54 FOUL  by MICHEL,GARY
GOOD JUMPER by NORTHERN,BRETT 15:47 62-31 V 31
SUB IN by NORTHERN,BRETT 15:37
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 15:37
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,WILL 15:37
SUB OUT by SHANK,JOE 15:37

15:34 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by ETIENNE,SHERMAN

15:27 62-33 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,SHERMAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CAMERON
15:03 MISS LAYUP by MICHEL,GARY

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,THOMAS
14:59 62-35 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAWLEY,JAMES 14:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,SHERMAN

FOUL  by HAWLEY,JAMES 14:37
14:37 MISS FT by ETIENNE,SHERMAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:37 62-36 V 26 GOOD FT by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
14:19 FOUL  by SCOTT,CAMERON

SUB IN by HERBSTER,JONATHAN 14:19
SUB OUT by PRICE,BEN 14:19
TURNOVER  by HAWLEY,JAMES 14:08

14:06 STEAL  by SCOTT,CAMERON
14:04 FOUL  by SCOTT,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by HERBSTER,JONATHAN(in the paint) 13:51 64-36 V 28
13:34 64-38 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,SHERMAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 13:26 66-38 V 28
13:04 66-40 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,SHERMAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NORTHERN,BRETT 12:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by NASON,DANIEL 12:54
SUB OUT by HAWLEY,JAMES 12:54

12:54 SUB IN by OSBON,JUSTUS
12:54 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
12:54 SUB OUT by MICHEL,GARY
12:54 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CAMERON
12:53 66-42 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 12:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,SHERMAN

12:38 66-44 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by BROCK,GRANT 12:07 69-44 V 25
11:53 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,THOMAS
11:48 69-46 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 11:30 71-46 V 25
11:24 FOUL  by ETIENNE,SHERMAN

MISS FT by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 11:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,WILL 11:24
SUB IN by SHANK,JOE 11:24
SUB OUT by HERBSTER,JONATHAN 11:24
SUB OUT by NORTHERN,BRETT 11:24

11:24 SUB IN by HAWKINS,ETHAN
11:24 SUB OUT by WARD,CALEB
10:49 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by NASON,DANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by BROCK,GRANT 10:31 74-46 V 28
ASSIST  by SCHULTZ,WILL --

10:11 74-48 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS(in the paint)



FOUL  by BROCK,GRANT 10:11
10:11 74-49 V 25 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,THOMAS
10:01 FOUL  by HAWKINS,ETHAN

GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,WILL 10:01 75-49 V 26
GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,WILL 10:01 76-49 V 27

09:47 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by NASON,DANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 09:38 79-49 V 30
ASSIST  by BROCK,GRANT --
FOUL  by NASON,DANIEL 09:25

09:23 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,THOMAS

09:18 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by SHANK,JOE --

09:13 FOUL  by HAWKINS,ETHAN
GOOD FT by SHANK,JOE 09:13 80-49 V 31
GOOD FT by SHANK,JOE 09:13 81-49 V 32
SUB IN by PUST,JONATHAN 09:13
SUB OUT by NASON,DANIEL 09:13

09:13 SUB IN by STIVERS,TRACE
09:13 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,THOMAS
08:58 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by SHANK,JOE 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
08:45 81-51 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by STIVERS,TRACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
MISS JUMPER by PUST,JONATHAN 08:34
REBOUND OFF by SHANK,JOE --
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,WILL 08:27
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 08:15

08:14 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
08:10 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BROCK,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,GRANT(in the paint) 08:01 83-51 V 32

07:40 MISS JUMPER by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
REBOUND DEF by BROCK,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,GRANT(in the paint) 07:31 85-51 V 34

07:11 MISS 3PTR by OSBON,JUSTUS
-- REBOUND OFF by STIVERS,TRACE

FOUL  by BROCK,GRANT 07:04
07:04 85-52 V 33 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
07:04 85-53 V 32 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

SUB IN by NORTHERN,BRETT 07:04
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,CHRISTIAN 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by WRIGHT,THOMAS
07:04 SUB IN by SCOTT,CAMERON
07:04 SUB IN by MICHEL,GARY
07:04 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,ETHAN
07:04 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,SHERMAN
07:04 SUB OUT by OSBON,JUSTUS

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,BEN 07:01
REBOUND OFF by PUST,JONATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by NORTHERN,BRETT 06:51 88-53 V 35
ASSIST  by SCHULTZ,WILL --
SUB IN by PRICE,BEN 06:43
SUB OUT by BROCK,GRANT 06:43

06:30 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by PUST,JONATHAN 06:09 91-53 V 38
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,WILL(in the paint) 05:36 93-53 V 40



05:36 FOUL  by STIVERS,TRACE
GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,WILL 05:36 94-53 V 41

05:15 94-55 V 39 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,BEN 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by STIVERS,TRACE
04:56 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,CALEB
04:50 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,WILL --
04:45 SUB IN by WARD,CALEB
04:45 SUB OUT by MICHEL,GARY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:32
SUB IN by NASON,DANIEL 04:25
SUB IN by LOSTUTTER,JJ 04:25
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,WILL 04:25
SUB OUT by SHANK,JOE 04:25

04:25 SUB IN by HAHN,TAYLOR
04:25 SUB OUT by WARD,CALEB

FOUL  by LOSTUTTER,JJ 04:24
04:24 94-56 V 38 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,THOMAS
04:24 94-57 V 37 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,THOMAS
04:15 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ISAAC

MISS FT by NASON,DANIEL 04:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NASON,DANIEL 04:15 95-57 V 38

04:04 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CAMERON

03:59 95-59 V 36 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,BEN(in the paint) 03:46 97-59 V 38
SUB IN by COON,ALEX 03:27
SUB IN by LOGAN,JACK 03:27
SUB OUT by PRICE,BEN 03:27
SUB OUT by NORTHERN,BRETT 03:27

03:23 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by STIVERS,TRACE

03:16 97-61 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STIVERS,TRACE

MISS LAYUP by NASON,DANIEL 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PUST,JONATHAN 02:44
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by NASON,DANIEL 02:35
REBOUND OFF by PUST,JONATHAN --

02:27 FOUL  by WRIGHT,THOMAS
GOOD FT by PUST,JONATHAN 02:27 98-61 V 37
MISS FT by PUST,JONATHAN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HAHN,TAYLOR
02:22 MISS 3PTR by STIVERS,TRACE

REBOUND DEF by NASON,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by NASON,DANIEL 02:13

02:09 98-63 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by STIVERS,TRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by PUST,JONATHAN 01:59
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LOSTUTTER,JJ 01:51
01:51 98-64 V 34 GOOD FT by HAHN,TAYLOR
01:51 MISS FT by HAHN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,THOMAS
01:51 98-66 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,THOMAS

MISS LAYUP by LOSTUTTER,JJ 01:38
REBOUND OFF by NASON,DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by NASON,DANIEL 01:31



01:31 BLOCK  by STIVERS,TRACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LOSTUTTER,JJ 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
FOUL  by NASON,DANIEL 01:19

01:19 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:19 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by PUST,JONATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by COON,ALEX 01:19
REBOUND OFF by COON,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by PUST,JONATHAN 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CAMERON
01:19 98-68 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JACK 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CAMERON

01:02 98-70 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CAMERON(in the paint)


